

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

Registration Number: 09AAMCM7461J1ZU

1.	Legal Name	POWERGRID MEERUT SIMBHAVALI TRANSMISSION LIMITED					
2.	Trade Name, if any	POWERGRID MEERUT SIMBHAVALI TRANSMISSION LIMITED					
3.	Constitution of Business	Public Sector Undertaking					
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	MATURE MEERUT, DELHI-ROORKEE ROAD, DAURALA, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh, 250221					
5.	Date of Liability						
6.	Date of Validity	From		12/01/2020	То	Not Applicable	
7.	Type of Registration	Regular					
8.	Particulars of Approving Author	ority	Uttar Pradesh Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signat	ure						
Name S		SAGHIR AHMAD KHAN					
Designation A		Assistant Commissioner					
Jurisdictional Office		Sardhana Sector					
9. Date of issue of Certificate		31/03/202	31/03/2022				
Note: T	The registration certificate is required	l d to be pror	ninently di	isplayed at all place	es of Business/C	Office(s) in the State.	

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 31/03/2022 by the jurisdictional authority.



## Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 09AAMCM7461J1ZU

Legal Name POWERGRID MEERUT SIMBHAVALI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID MEERUT SIMBHAVALI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 0



GSTIN 09AAMCM7461J1ZU

Legal Name POWERGRID MEERUT SIMBHAVALI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID MEERUT SIMBHAVALI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

## Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

1

2



3



Name DHARUMAN MANAVALAN

Designation/Status Director

Resident of State Delhi

Name PRAMOD KUMAR

Designation/Status Director

Resident of State Haryana

Name RAM NARESH SINGH

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Karnataka

Name DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Gujarat